
Republic of the Philippines 

Cordillera Administrative Region 
Provincial Local Government Unit of Ifugao 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
3rd Floor PEO Bldg., Capitol Compound 

Lagawe, Ifugao 
Email Ad.: bacgoodsifugao13@gmail.com 

 

INVITATION TO BID  

Publication No. 05-2023-G (First Publication) 
 

For General Home Supplies 
 

 

1. The Provincial Government of Ifugao, through the General Fund intends to apply the 

sum of Two Million Two Hundred Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Sevent-Two and 

10/100 Pesos only (PhP 2,177,661.59) being the ABC to payments under the contract for 

Publication No. 05-2023-G.  Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically 

rejected at bid opening. (Please see attached “ANNEX 1” for the item/s to be bided). 

 

2. The Provincial Government of Ifugao now invites bids for the above Procurement 

Project.   Delivery of the Goods is required within ten (10) calendar days from receipt 

by the winning bidder of the Purchase Order. Bidders should have completed, within 

the last five (5) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar 

to the Project.  The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, 

particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

  

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

 

a.  Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or 

organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock 

belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country 

the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, 

pursuant to RA No. 5183.  

 

4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from the Bids and Awards Committee 

(BAC) of the Provincial Government of Ifugao and inspect the Bidding Documents at the 

address given below during 8:00 o’clock AM to 5:00 o’clock PM. 

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders at the Bids 

and Awards Committee Office, 3rd Floor, PEO Bldg., Capitol, Lagawe, Ifugao on 

February 16, 2023 to March 09, 2023 upon presenting a proof of payment in person, of 

a non-refundable bidding fee of Five Thousand Pesos (PhP 5,000.00).  

 

6. The Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of the Provincial Government of Ifugao will hold 

a Pre-Bid Conference on February 23, 2023 at 1:30 P.M. at the Bids and Awards 

Committee Office, 3rd Floor, PEO Bldg., Capitol, Lagawe, Ifugao, which shall be open to 

prospective bidders.   

  

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the Bids 

and Awards Committee Office, 3rd Floor, PEO Bldg., Capitol, Lagawe, Ifugao on or before 

1:30 P.M. basing on the BAC OFFICE - Wall Clock of March 09, 2023. Late bids shall 

not be accepted. 

   

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the 

amount stated in ITB Clause 14.  

 



9. Bid Opening shall be on March 09, 2023 at 2:00 in the afternoon at the address stated 

above. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to 

attend the activity.   

 

10. The Provincial Government of Ifugao reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare 

a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in 

accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without 

thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 

11. For further information, please refer to: 

 

The Secretariat on Goods 

Bids and Awards Committee  

bacgoodsifugao13@gmail.com 

0965-407-3198 

 

 

Date of Posting: February 16, 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEX 1 

ITEM 

No. 
GENERAL DESCRIPTION QTY. 

Unit 

of 

Issue 

Unit 

Cost 
 Total Cost  

  II. General Home Supplies         

1 Adaptor 51 pc     

2 
Adaptor plug for ECG machine and other 

machines 
2 pc     

3 Adaptor ½ 4 pcs     

4 Albatros deodorizer/moothe proofer 178 pc     

5 Aluminum Ladder, 4 ft. 1 pc     

6 Axe, medium, with handle, 4" blade 1 pcs     

7 Basin, 10kls capacity, stainless 1 pcs     

8 Basin, Plastic, 42" in diameter 1 pcs     

9 Basin, Stainless, Medium 4 pcs     

10 Bathroom Soap, regular size, 60 g. 328 pcs     

11 
bedsheets, garterized, for double bed ( 

4'x48'x75'), apple green 
20 pcs     

12 
Blankets, queen size,wool flannel, thick , apple 

green 
22 pcs     

13 Broom, for ceiling, plastic 16 pc     

14 
Broom, soft, rattan handle, std. size (Ifugao 

Made) 
114 pc     

15 
Broom, soft, rattan handle, std. size(Mayoyao 

made) 
33 pc     

16 Broom, stick (hard broom) 91 pc     

17 Brush, for laundry use 13 pc     

18 Brush, for tile floor, w/ long wooden handle 33 pc     

19 Brush, for toilet bowl, plastic w/ handle 74 pc     

20 Bulb Receptacle 2 pc     

21 BULB(SPIRAL,24W LED) 30 pc     

22 Bulb, 100 watts 53 pc     

23 Bulb, 18W, long life 45 pc     

24 Bulb, 20W, w/ cup cover, long life coil no cover   40 pc     

25 Burner, Double Stove 3 unit     

26 Camel Pot, small,medium, big size 2 set     

27 Carburandum 2x2x6 6 pc     

28 Cloth, blue for DR towels 1 roll     

29 Cloth, Curtain, cream 2 units     

30 Cloth, curtain, tripple width 2 rolls     

31 
Cloth, green, absorbent, cotton for O.R. Towels, 

lapshets  and mayo Cover 
2 roll     

32 
Cloth, INDIAN HEAD/GARBRADINE, double 

width, green/blue 
4 roll     

33 
Cloth, Light Blue for OR gowns of Doctors and 

Patients 
2 roll     

34 Cloth, white for cautery machine cover (thin) 1 roll     

35 Cloth, white for patients bedsheet 3 roll     

36 Cobwebs Remover, bamboo 20 pc     

37 Coffee Mugs with saucers, cream, small 5 doz     

38 Coffee Stiring Stick 34 packs     



39 Cooking Gas Refill, 11kg 27 tank     

40 Cups, mugs with handle x 12, large 8 doz     

41 Curtain Rod, adjustable, stainless steel 3 rms     

42 Detergent powder, 500 g, (all purpose) 1874 bag     

43 Digging Bar, 5 ft. 1 pcs     

44 dining plates (white) 2 set     

45 Dish Cabinet for Plates with drawer  3 set     

46 Dish Cabinet, medium size, good quality 1 pc     

47 Dish towel, 48x27m 110 pc     

48 Dishwashing Liquid, 250ml, antibac 103 bot     

49 Dishwashing Liquid, 500ml, antibac 189 bot     

50 Dishwashing Paste,  400 g. 438 can     

51 Disinfectant/ Bleaching Liquid, 1000 ml 308 bot     

52 Disinfectant/ Bleaching Liquid, 3785 ml, zonrox 193 gal     

53 Disposable cups, small 62 packs     

54 Disposable Face Mask, 50/box 282 box     

55 Disposable fork 28 packs     

56 Disposable spoon 36 packs     

57 Door Knob, heavy duty 1 pc     

58 Doormat, cotton, large size, oval 182 pc     

59 Duster, cloth, w/ handle, std. size 9 pc     

60 Duster, feather, w/ handle, std. size 15 pc     

61 Dustpan, plastic w/ handle, large 12 pc     

62 Dustpan, steel, medium size 6 pc     

63 Electric Airpot, 3-4L Capacity 3 unit     

64 Electrical tape 14 roll     

65 Emergency lights, LED, twin head type 3 pcs     

66 EssentialLed Bulb, 15wt, cool Daylight 16 pcs     

67 
Examination gloves, S7,  latex with powder, 

100's/box 
20 box     

68 
Extension Wheel with 10 meters cord  with 9 

outlets 
2 set     

69 
Extension Wire, 10 meters, 5 pairs of hole with 

male plug (3 gang) 
10 pc     

70 
Extension Wire, 3 meters, 5 pairs of hole with 

male plug 
9 pc     

71 Extension Wire, Size 12 1 roll     

72 Eye Protector 1 pcs     

73 Fabric conditioner, 50 ml 30 pcs     

74 Face mask, surgical 75 box     

75 Face Masks, 3 ply, Disposable, x 50's 30 box     

76 facemask 6 box     

77 Fire extinguisher tank 5 tanks     

78 Fire extinguisher tanks refill 1 tanks     

79 Flashlights, rechargeable, high quality 1 pc     

80 floor mat 105 pcs     

81 Floor wax, liquid, 1 liter 2 can     

82 Floor wax, paste,natural, 900g 12 can     

83 Floor wiper Floor mat 1 pc     

84 Flourescent Bulb - Long 20 pc     

85 Flourescent Bulb - Short 10 pc     

86 Flourescent Tube 20 watts (Philipps) 4 pc     



87 Flourescent Tube with Starter  18 pc     

88 Flower pot,medium 64 pcs     

89 Foot Rug, Large 48 pc     

90 Fork, Stainless 3 doz     

91 Freon for aircon and vehicle 1 pcs     

92 garter, roll, 1cm wide 1 roll     

93 Glass Cleaner 500ml 150 bot     

94 Gloves 150 pcs     

95 gloves, cloth 10 pc     

96 Gloves, rubber hand gloves, all purpose 117 pair     

97 grass cutter 1 pc     

98 Hand Gloves, rubberized, XL 1 pairs     

99 Hand towel, thick w/ handle 132 pc     

100 Insect repellant, spray, 600ml, good quality 60 bot     

101 Kardex 500 pcs     

102 Kitchen Knife ( chopper) big size 2 pc     

103 Kitchen Paper towel rolls, 4 's 44 set     

104 Knife, stainless, medium 14 pc     

105 Lawn Mower Blade, Standard Size 2 pc     

106 Liquid hand Soap 500ml 119 bot     

107 LPG refill, 13kg (Solane) 25 tanks     

108 Lysol, assorted scent, 1gal 44 gal     

109 Lysol, Spray, 500ml 40 bots     

110 Metal Faucet with thread 5 pc     

111 Mop handle, plastic 6 pcs     

112 Mop head, all cotton, twisted, 400g 43 pcs     

113 
Mop Squeezer w/ mop head and water and soap 

compartment cart 
9 set     

114 Mop with foam 15 pc     

115 Mop, Cotton Mophead, Screw type, Wooden 21 set     

116 Mop, cotton mophead, screwtype, steel handle 55 set     

117 Mop, Floor Mop with handle 26 pc     

118 Mop, Turbo, 360 with extra 1 mop 2 can     

119 Mosquito net,single  size, white, cotton 10 pc     

120 Mosquito swatter, good quality 2 pc     

121 Mug, Big size 2 box     

122 Multi-purpose Plastic Basket ( 18 x 13.5 )  2 pc     

123 Muriatic acid, 1 gal 52 gal     

124 Muriatic acid, 1 liter 36 bot     

125 
Office Curtain , Color: peach, Size 3 width x 8 

length, Cloth: Polyester 
15 pannel     

126 Padlock, good quality (master) 10 pc     

127 Padlock, medium size 13 pc     

128 Pail, aluminum, medium 10 pc     

129 Pail, plastic, medium 5 pc     

130 Pail, rubberized, small 1 pc     

131 Paint, for wood surfaces, liter 2 liter     

132 paper cups 105 pack     

133 Paper cutter 4 pcs     

134 Paper Plates, laminated x 50s 89 pack     

135 Perculator (Coffee maker) 1 unit     

136 Perculator for brewed coffee 2 pcs     



137 Philipp Bulbs, 23 watts (Essential) 30 pc     

138 Pillow Cases, standard Size 65 pcs     

139 
Pillows, cotton fibers, medium size approximately 

350g or more 
25 pcs     

140 Plastic Bag, 4x12 x 100s 2 pc     

141 Plastic Cups x 50's 20 pack     

142 Plastic Spoon 50's 10 pack     

143 Plates Mellaware 20 pc     

144 Poratble speaker w/ stand 2 pc     

145 Raincoat, rubberized XL 11 pcs     

146 Rechargeable Emergency Light  ( AEL-3038) 5 pc     

147 Rice Pot  3kgs capacity 1 pc     

148 Rollbag  415 roll     

149 Rubber Boots, various sizes 8 pc     

150 Rubbing alcohol, 1 liter, isopropyl w/ pump 53 pc     

151 Rubbing Alcohol, 70% ethyl, 500ml 251 bot      

152 Rubbing Alcohol, 70% isopropyl, 500ml 449 bot      

153 sacks (feedsacks) 340 pcs     

154 safety vest 20 pcs     

155 Sando Bag, large, thick by 100s 101 pack     

156 Sando Bag, medium, thick by 100s 28 pack     

157 Scissors, for cloth, all metal 5 pc     

158 Scouring pad, big, for floor scrub 5 pc     

159 Scouring pad, for dishwashing, scotch 80 pc     

160 Scouring pad, steel mesh/type 20 pc     

161 Serving tray, plastic, size 12"x15" 9 pc     

162 
sink, stainless, 16" x 24 ", 8" or more depth w/ 

accessories 
1 pc     

163 Soup Bowl, small size 6 pc     

164 Sponge for dishwashing, good quality 63 pc     

165 Spoon, stainless steel, tablespoon 9 doz     

166 Spoon, stainless steel, teaspoon 6 doz     

167 Spray paint 6 bot      

168 Steel Wool 20 pc     

169 Sulit Bag, 30 x 20, white, x20pcs 425 roll     

170 super kalan, heavy duty, multiple burner 1 pc     

171 Super Vulcaseal, 1 liter/can 2 can     

172 Surgical Mask, 3ply 41 box     

173 Tash bag, Yellow, medium size 1850 pcs     

174 Teflon tape 2 pc     

175 tela, green, for eye sheet 1 roll     

176 Thermos 5 unit     

177 Thread, light blue, green, white 10 pc     

178 Tissue Napkin for table 20 bag     

179 Tissue Napkin, double roll 2 ply 201 pack     

180 Toilet Bowl & Urinal Cleaner, 500ml     107 bot      

181 Toilet Bowl (American Standard, light green) 1 pc     

182 Toilet Bowl Scrub, good quality 44 pc     

183 Toilet brush, plastic with handle 41 pc     

184 Toilet cleaner,flash cleaner,500ml 31 pc     

185 Toilet cleaner,lysol 6 pc     

186 Toilet Deodorant Cake, 100g, w/ casing 37 pc     



187 Toilet Pump, rubber, w/ handle 18 pc     

188 Toilet Tissue, 12 rolls/pack, double ply 810 pack     

189 Trash Bag, black, medium size 2225 pcs     

190 Trash bag, green, medium size 300 pcs     

191 Trash bag, plastic, black, 40" L x 18.5" W 7650 pc     

192 Trash Bin,Big 2 unit     

193 Trash can, plastic, foot-operated cover, big 81 unit     

194 Trash can, plastic, foot-operated cover, small 13 pc     

195 Twine, plastic, 1 kg./roll 6 roll     

196 Uniform, polo shirt 120 pcs     

197 vacuum cleaner, portable 1 pc     

198 Wall Clock 1 unit     

199 Wall Clock - Good Quality 2 unit     

200 Wall Clock, 12 diameter, w/ 1 'AA' battery 8 unit     

201 Water dipper, medium 6 pcs     

202 Window Cleaner (wiper w/ handle) 14 pc     

203 Working Gloves  20 pcs     

  
X. OTHER SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT NOT 

INCLUDED ABOVE 
        

204 Isopropyl alcohol in gallon 6 gal     

205 Wallfan 2 unit     

206 Door lock 2 pc     

207 Flash Nolt for swing door lock 2 pc     

208 Flouresent bulb 18/20 watts 18 pc     

209 LED Bulb, 12 watts 7 pc     

210 Plastic table 1-8 seater (plastic) 1 unit     

211 Chair (w/o arm rest) 10 pc     

212 Dish rack organizer 1 unit     

213 Melamine Plates (9 diameter) 24 pc     

214 Coffee Mugs   12 pc     

215 Good quality foam single 2 2 pc     

216 Gasul stove with 2 burner and tank 1 unit     

217 Spoon, for serving, stainless steel, large size 2 set     

218 Pail, rubberized, medium 1 pc     

219 Serving bowl with cover, large size 4 pc     

220 
Pitcher for water container, melaware with 

handle, large size 
1 pc     

221 Floor Vacuum 1 pc     

222 Straw 2 roll     

223 Electric stove, double burner, heavy duty 1 unit     

224 
Steel rack, heavy duty, H=6ft x L=5ft x W=16",  

5 layers 
1 set     

225 
Crates heavy duty, big, L=520mm x W=365mm 

x H=320mm 
2 pcs     

226 
Storage box clear, 49L, L=52cm x W=40cm x  

H=34cm 
1 set     

227 
Dish cabinet/organizer, with 2 drawers, L=51cm x 

W=33cm x 75cm 
1 set     

228 Flourescent Tube, 40 watt, good quality 20 pcs     

229 Grass cutter trimmer head, nylon 6 set     

230 
Paper meal box, 2 compartment, disposable, 

1000s/box 
1 pc     

231 Hinges 3" 30 pcs     



232 
Garden hose (10) good quality with accessories - 

coupling, nozzle & sprinkler 
1 set      

233 bleaching liquid, 900 ml, color safe 4 bot      

234 Rubberized plastic basin, oval, 68L 2 pc     

235 
Anti-slip door mat, rubber back, thickness, 4-

5mm, rectangular 48x78cm 
5 pc     

236 Frying pan, double handle, 39 cm diameter, thick 1 pc     

237 Serving spoon, stainless, good quality 4 pc     

238 Clothes pin 4       

239 Rubberized cover -55 inch width 1 roll     

240 

304 stainless steel 5 holes food plate with cover: 

Cover material: pp plastic, size: 28*22*5 cm, 

Weight: 240g, Shape: Rectangle 

40       

241 table top glass clear (length-4ft and width 65 cm) 1       

  ***Nothing Follows***         

  
GRAND TOTAL 

      
 

2,177,661.59  

 


